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https://youtube.com/live/L4XLww_jAXk?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/UEmQfovE1Vk?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/T5k3OsaFH8I?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/aEvld9_Ag08?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/uKm9wOtOLCs?feature=share
https://youtube.com/live/oTYD_UtFUII?feature=share


DATE TIME EDUCATOR SUBJECT TOPICS YOUTUBE LINK

24/4/2025 2.00 PM CA TUSHAR TAPARIA DT
DT AMENDMENTS & ITS
IMPORTANT QUESTIONS

27/4/2025 8.00 AM CA CS DARSHAN JAIN SM
ONE SHOT MCQ

MARATHON

4/5/2025 8.00 AM CA ADARSH JOSHI SM
MOST IMPORTANT

QUESTIONS
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https://youtube.com/live/qsXESgGtq0E?feature=share
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https://youtube.com/live/Uxe9X5jG6Ro?feature=share
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STATEMENT



OPERATING
LEVERAGE



OPERATING
LEVERAGE



OPERATING
LEVERAGE



FINANCIAL
LEVERAGE



FINANCIAL
LEVERAGE



COMBINED 
LEVERAGE



OTHER
FORMULAS

𝐏𝐕 𝐑𝐚𝐭𝐢𝐨 = 𝐓𝐨𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝑪𝒐𝒏𝒕𝒓𝒊𝒃𝒖𝒕𝒊𝒐𝒏
𝐓𝐨𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝑺𝒂𝒍𝒆𝒔

𝐱 𝟏𝟎𝟎 

𝐄𝐏𝐒 = 𝐄𝐚𝐫𝐧𝐢𝐧𝐠𝐬 𝐚𝐯𝐚𝐢𝐥𝐚𝐛𝐥𝐞 𝐭𝐨 𝐄𝐪𝐮𝐢𝐭𝐲 𝑺𝒉𝒂𝒓𝒆𝒉𝒐𝒍𝒅𝒆𝒓𝒔
𝐍𝐮𝐦𝐛𝐞𝐫 𝐨𝐟 𝐄𝐪𝐮𝐢𝐭𝐲 𝑺𝒉𝒂𝒓𝒆𝒔  

𝐑𝐎𝐈/𝐑𝐎𝐂𝐄(𝐁𝐞𝐟𝐨𝐫𝐞 𝐓𝐚𝐱) = 𝑬𝑩𝑰𝑻
𝐓𝐨𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝐂𝐚𝐩𝐢𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝑬𝒎𝒑𝒍𝒐𝒚𝒆𝒅

 

𝑹𝐎𝐄 =
𝐄𝐚𝐫𝐧𝐢𝐧𝐠𝐬 𝐚𝐯𝐚𝐢𝐥𝐚𝐛𝐥𝐞 𝐭𝐨 𝐄𝐪𝐮𝐢𝐭𝐲 𝑺𝒉𝒂𝒓𝒆𝒉𝒐𝒍𝒅𝒆𝒓𝒔

𝐀𝐦𝐨𝐮𝐧𝐭 𝐨𝐟 𝑬𝒒𝒖𝒊𝒕𝒚

𝐓𝐨𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝐀𝐬𝐬𝐞𝐭 𝐓𝐮𝐫𝐧𝐨𝐯𝐞𝐫 𝑹𝒂𝒕𝒊𝒐 = 𝐍𝐞𝐭 𝑺𝒂𝒍𝒆𝒔
𝐓𝐨𝐭𝐚𝐥 𝑨𝒔𝒔𝒆𝒕𝒔

 



SUMMARY



ILLUSTRATION 





Profitability Statement
Sr.No Particulars Amount

A Sales 50.00
B Less - variable Cost (65%) 32.50
C Contribution (A-B) 17.50
D Less - Fixed Cost 4.00
E EBIT (C-D) 13.50
F Less - Interest 1.50
G EBT (E-F) 12.00
H Less - Tax (30%) 3.60
I EAT (G-H) 8.40







ILLUSTRATION 
Calculate the Operating leverage , Financial Leverage and combined Leverage from the following data 
under situation I and II and Financial Plan A and B

Installed Capacity 

Actual Production and Sales

Selling Price

Variable Cost

Fixed Cost

Under Situation I

Under Situation II

4,000 units

75% of the capacity

Rs. 30 per Units

Rs. 15 per Units

Rs. 15,000

Rs. 20,000
Financial Plan

Capital Structure

A

Rs.

B

Rs.
Equity

Debt (Rate of Interest at 20%)

10,000

10,000

15,000

5,000
Total 20,000 20,000



PROFITABILITY STATEMENT AND COMPUTATION OF LEVERAGES

SR.NO PARTICULARS

FINANCIAL PLAN A FINANCIAL PLAN B

SITUATION
 1

SITUATION 
2

SITUATION 
1

SITUATION 
2

A INSTALLED CAPACITY 4000 4000 4000 4000
B ACTUAL SALES (75% OF A) 3000 3000 3000 3000
C SELLING PRICE 30 30 30 30
D SALES (B*C) 90000 90000 90000 90000
E VARIABLE COST (15*B) 45000 45000 45000 45000
F CONTRIBUTION (D-E) 45000 45000 45000 45000
G FIXED COST 15000 20000 15000 20000
H EBIT (F-G) 30000 25000 30000 25000
I INTEREST 2000 2000 1000 1000
J EBT (H-I) 28000 23000 29000 24000
K DOL (F/H) 1.50 1.80 1.50 1.80
L DFL (H/J) 1.07 1.09 1.03 1.04
M DCL (F/J) 1.61 1.96 1.55 1.88





COST OF CAPITAL



COST OF
IRREDEEMABLE

DEBT



ILLUSTRATION 





COST OF 
REDEEMABLE 

DEBT
(APPROXIMATION 

METHOD)



COST OF 
REDEEMABLE 

DEBT
(APPROXIMATION 

METHOD)



ILLUSTRATION 





COST OF 
REDEEMABLE 

DEBT
(YTM APPROACH)



ILLUSTRATION 



Kd By Interpolation formula – 12.21%

Statement Showing NPV at 10% & 15%

Year Cash Flow PVF @ 10% DCF PVF @ 15% DCF

0 (80) 1.00 (80) 1.00 (80)

1-5 6.5 3.791 24.64 3.352 21.79
5 100 .621 62.10 .497 49.7

6.74 (8.51)



COST OF REDEEMABLE DEBT (APPROXIMATION METHOD)
(NO TAX BENEFIT ON LOSS ON ISSUE)

Kd = 
୍(ଵି୲)ା(𝐑𝐕ష𝐍𝐏

𝐍 )
𝐑𝐕శ𝐍𝐏

𝟐

 x 100



COST OF REDEEMABLE DEBT (APPROXIMATION METHOD)
( TAX BENEFIT ON LOSS ON ISSUE)

Kd = 
୍ା(𝐑𝐕ష𝐍𝐏

𝐍 )(ଵି୲)
𝐑𝐕శ𝐍𝐏

𝟐

 x 100



COST OF CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES
1. Determination of Redemption Value in Shares & in cash

2. Redemption value in Shares - Calculate Share price per Share At the Time of Redemption & Multiple 
the Share Price With The No of shares being Allotted at the time of Redemption

3. Redemption value in Cash – given in Question

4. Consider RV Highest of 2 & 3

5. Use Approximation Method or YTM Approach



ILLUSTRATION 



Determination of Reduction value.--

RV share be higher of

#] Cash = 160

B shares = 10 Share x 12 (1 + 0
.05]5

= 10 Sharex 15 . 32

= 153 . 20

15 Redemption valve in shares is higher
,

Debentureholders Share Prefer redemption in sharg



Approximation method
- -

kd = [21-t) +RIP X100

-

2

== X100

2

I 16 . 11 %



YitApproac

Year Cash PVIO DCE PVF & D2F

How 10% 20%

O cloos I of 2100) I op Cloo

1-5 9 . 75 3. 79136 . 96 2 . 991 29 . 16

j 153 - 20 0
. 62195-14 0 .402 61 . 59

-

52-1 (g . 25]- -



IRR=Kd = 10 t 32
. 18 x18
-

32 . 10 - (9 . 25)

= 10t 32-18 X10-
41 . 35

- I



COST OF
IRREDEEMABLE
PREFERENCE

SHARES



ILLUSTRATION 





COST OF 
REDEEMABLE 
PREFERENCE 

SHARES



ILLUSTRATION 





COST OF EQUITY
(DIVIDEND/PRICE 

APPROACH) 



COST OF EQUITY
(EARNING/PRICE 

APPROACH) 



COST OF EQUITY
(GROWTH

APPROACH) 



DETERMINATION 
OF

GROWTH RATE



EXAMPLE

Find Growth Rate
Do
I -

Dn

I 16: 18 = 1.6/
-

10

1 SI is FYIF &10% For 5 years

Henk growth rate shall be 10%





DETERMINATION 
OF

GROWTH RATE
BY GORDON’S 

GROWTH MODEL



COST OF EQUITY
(REALISED YIELED 

APPROACH)



ILLUSTRATION 



ke = Earningper year
AmountInvested

- Dividend t inwease in
-

in 5yrs market price
&C in 5yes
->

15725x100
AmountInvested

= (50+ 128)/5 x100
1000

-

- 1 25 . 60 X108
-

1 oog
- 12 . 55/
--



COST OF EQUITY
(CAPM)



ILLUSTRATION 





COST OF 
RETAINED 
EARNINGS



ILLUSTRATION 





WEIGHTED 
AVERAGE COST OF 

CAPITAL



ILLUSTRATION (RTP MAY 2019)





Computation of ke



Computation of kp



Computation of kd



Statement Showing WACC using Book Value Weights



Statement Showing WACC using Market Value Weights



IMPORTANT 
POINTS

 If share prices is given as cum dividend inclusive of dividend then 
amount of dividend is to be deducted from such price to arrive at 
p୭.

 WACC may be calculated using either book value or market 
values. While calculating WACC on market value basis market 
value of retained earnings is not written separately, it is included 
in the market value of share capital only.

 In case Ke & Kr differs then to give market value weights. Market 
value of Equity shares should be apportioned in the ratio of book 
value of paid-up equity capital and book value of retained 
earnings.

 If company has only equity shares then cost of equity itself 
become WACC. Company with only Debt is not possible.

 If no approach is specified in the problem for calculation of WACC 
then calculate the WACC using book value approach and write 
note to the effect.



IMPORTANT 
POINTS

 There is no market value for term loan. Hence while calculating 
WACC on market value basis face value itself will be written as 
market value.

 Whenever Cost & Market price Both are Given take Market Price. 
As it is Assumed That Securities are issued at Current market 
Price.

 While Computing Kr if both Current market price & fresh issue 
price of Share is given , Preferably take Current market price as 
retained earnings belongs to Earlier issue & Does Not Relate to 
Fresh Issue.





CAPITAL STRUCTURE



CAPITAL
STRUCTURE
THEORIES
FORMULA



ILLUSTRATION 



Valeof Equity = ES
Ke

I EBIT - Interest
-

ke

= 500000 - 200Get
-

16
-

- Bo 1875000
18% --



Value ofFrom= value of ↓ value of

Equity 1211-

= 1845000 + 2000000

= 3845000



overall Cost = EBIT/vale of
of Capital Hum

= 500000/3875o
F 0-1290

that is 12 . 90%



Statuet snowry Computations of INA

Sr . No source Aust Prope Lost WALL

A Equity 1815 so 0 . 48 16% 0 . 0468

13 Dust 2000ou 0 . 52 10% 0 . 052

-

-

3875a 21288
-

: INACCI 12 .90% Capprox)



ILLUSTRATION 



Nameof Furni EBET/ko

= 500000/15%
= 3333333



=SVaurop Earuti = EAL
-

Ke

Vale of Fin-valve- EBIT
- Enterest

of Debt -
Ke

3333333 - 1500a = 500 joa

Ke

1833333 = 3 5var
-

Ke
= 0 : 1909

- Ke = 3500/1833333 that IS
19

: 09%



MM THEORY
WITHOUT 
TAXES

SR.NO PARTICULARS LEVERED FIRM UNLEVERED FIRM

A VALUE OF FIRM

B COST OF EQUITY

C
OVERALL COST OF 
CAPITAL

Equal to EBIT/120
valueof
unleveredhim

Ke =

KOCOL+ DIE ke

2ko-ka)
on

EAES/VOE
WALL
Statement KI =WALL

or
=BKo

↑= h IT
-

VOF



MM THEORY
WITH 
TAXES

SR.NO PARTICULARS LEVERED FIRM UNLEVERED FIRM

A VALUE OF FIRM

B COST OF EQUITY

C
OVERALL COST OF 
CAPITAL

value ofuL EBITIKO
- Tax Benget

K2=KOCOL]

+DLt Ke
E
2ko-ka)
on
EAES /OE
EBLT 21-4)
-

vof ke = WALL

or

WA72State

an

See one



ILLUSTRATION 



If No taxes
Value of Unlevered Firm = Value of Levered Firm
Value of B Ltd = Value of A Ltd
Value of B Ltd = NOI/Ko = 1800000/0.18 = 10000000
Therefore Value of A Ltd = 10000000

Equity Capitalization Rate & WACC For B Ltd is 18%
Statement Showing Equity Capitalization Rate & WACC of A Ltd

Sr. No Particulars A Ltd

A Net Operating Income 1800000

B Less – Interest 648000

C EAES (A-B) 1152000

D Total value of Firm (Calculated Above) 10000000

E Value of Debt 5400000

F Value of Equity (D-E) 4600000

G Equity Capitalization Rate (C/F*100) 25.04%

H WACC (WN 1) 18.00%



Statement Showing WACC
Sr.No Source Amount Proportion Cost WACC
A Equity 4600000 0.46 0.2504 0.115
B Debt 5400000 0.54 0.12 0.065

10000000 1 0.18
That is 18%

Alternate way of GreetingC
i

Anat wayof computing Ke-
Ke = Kot Dent (ko-kd)

Eavety
= 0 . 10t 5400,000 (0 . 18-0 .12)
-

4000Ge

= 0 . 187 0 . 0704 = 0 . 2504 that IS

25 . 04Y



If 40% Taxes
Value of Unlevered Firm  ( B Ltd) = EAES/Ko = (1800000-40% tax)/0.18 = 6000000
Value of Levered Firm = Value of B Ltd + (Debt X Tax Rate) = 6000000 + (5400000*40%)

= 6000000 + 2160000 = 81600000

Ke & WACC of B Ltd is 18% 
Statement Showing Equity Capitalisation Rate & WACC of A Ltd

Sr.No Particulars A Ltd
A Net Operating Income 1800000

B Less - Interest 648000

C EBT 1152000

D Less - Tax @ 40% 460800

E EAT/EAES 691200

F Total Value of Firm (As Calculated Above) 8160000

G Market Value of Debt 5400000

H Market Value of Equity (F-G) 2760000

I Ke (E/H*100) 25.04%

J WACC (WN 2) 13.23%



Statement Showing WACC
Sr.No Source Amount Proportion Cost WACC
A Equity 2760000 0.3382 0.2504 0.0847
B Debt 5400000 0.6618 0.072 0.0476

8160000 1 0.1323
That is 13.23%

st method

and method
--

Ko I EBIT 2 1-t) &*100
-Firs
Valve of

180000 (1-
0 . 40)+100 = 1080000 x10I -

- 816000
8160 ove

↓ 13- 23%



Alternate way of calculating ke of And
Ke = 10 + Debt (1-t

=
2ko-ka)

= 0 . 18 + 5-400000(10 .40) (0 : 18-0 . 12)
2760 000

= 0 . 18 + 3240 ov0 X 0 . 06
-

2760 000

= 0 . 18 + 0 . 0784
- 0 . 2504 that is 25- 04%

-



Alternate way of Calculating WALL of
A led

Ko of levered Fri = kex(-(tXwit
= 0 . 18X[1-10so X s an381Joan

= 0 . 18 X (1-0 .2547)

= 0 . 1840-7353
- O'1323 that is 13. 23%



ILLUSTRATION NOV 22 (SERIES 1) (8 MARKS)





Debt Equity Debt/Equity Ko Kd Ko-Kd
Ke

 = Ko+D/E (Ko-Kd)

A B C = A/B D = As Above E = Given F = D-E G= D+C*F

0 12000000 0 .18 - 0.18 0.1800

1000000 11000000 0.09 .18 0.07 0.11 0.1900

2000000 10000000 0.20 .18 0.07 0.11 0.2020

3000000 9000000 0.33 .18 0.075 0.105 0.2150

4000000 8000000 0.50 .18 0.075 0.105 0.2325

5000000 7000000 0.71 .18 0.080 0.01 0.2514

6000000 6000000 1 .18 0.085 0.095 0.2750

7000000 5000000 1.40 .18 0.09 0.09 0.3060

8000000 4000000 2 .18 0.1 0.08 0.3400

STATEMENT SHOWING COMPUTATION OF COST OF EQUITY
(METHOD 1)



Debt Equity Kd EBIT Interest EAES Ke

A B C D E = A*C F= C-D G = F/B

0 12000000 - 2160000 0 2160000 0.1800

1000000 11000000 7% 2160000 70000 2090000 0.1900

2000000 10000000 7% 2160000 140000 2020000 0.2020

3000000 9000000 7.5% 2160000 225000 1935000 0.2150

4000000 8000000 7.5% 2160000 300000 1860000 0.2325

5000000 7000000 8.0% 2160000 400000 1760000 0.2514

6000000 6000000 8.5% 2160000 510000 1650000 0.2750

7000000 5000000 9% 2160000 630000 1530000 0.3060

8000000 4000000 10% 2160000 800000 1360000 0.3400

STATEMENT SHOWING COMPUTATION OF COST OF EQUITY
(METHOD 2)



Debt Equity Total Proportion of Debt Proportion of Equity Kd WACC Ke

A B C= (A+B) D = A/C E = B/C F G H = G-(D*F)/E

0 12000000 12000000 0 1 - 0.18 0.1800

1000000 11000000 12000000 0.08 0.92 0.07 0.18 0.1900

2000000 10000000 12000000 0.17 0.83 0.07 0.18 0.2020

3000000 9000000 12000000 0.25 0.75 0.075 0.18 0.2150

4000000 8000000 12000000 0.33 0.67 0.075 0.18 0.2325

5000000 7000000 12000000 0.42 0.58 0.080 0.18 0.2514

6000000 6000000 12000000 0.50 0.50 0.085 0.18 0.2750

7000000 5000000 12000000 0.58 0.42 0.09 0.18 0.3060

8000000 4000000 12000000 0.67 0.33 0.1 0.18 0.3400

Statement showing computation of COST OF EQUITY
(Method 3)





ILLUSTRATION 



Statement Showing value of Firm
Sr.No Particulars Levered Unlevered

` EBIT 30000 30000
B Less -Interest 10000 -

Levered - (100000*10%)
C EAES (A-B) 20000 30000
D Ke 12.50% 12.50%
E Value of Equity (C/D) 160000 240000
F Value of Debt 100000 -
G Value of Firm 260000 240000
Su. NO Particular amt

A amount relived on sar of 15% shary 39000

of word (26000X15%)
B amount Paid For purchas of15 share

3 Jovo

of unlevered <2400x 15
%) 3 ou

2 Saved CA -

B)
D Amount eared in Sarri (30X125%) 3



ILLUSTRATION 



Statement Showing value Of Firm
Sr.No Particulars Levered Unlevered
A EBIT 30000 30000
B Less -Interest 10000 -

Levered - (100000*10%)
C EAES (A-B) 20000 30000
D Ke 20.00% 12.50%
E Value of Equity (C/D) 100000 240000
F Value of Debt 100000 -
G Value of Firm 200000 240000

IF INVESTOR SELLS 15% SHARES OF UNLEVERED CO  AND INVESTS IN LEVERED CO. IN 
SAME PROPORTION OF DEBT & EQUITY

Amount Received on sale of 15% Shares – 36000

Purchase Debt = 18000

Invest in Shares of Levered Co. = 18000

-

Alternate way



Su . NO Particular Amt

A Amount received in save 36000

of shares of unleveredso

C 240,000 X15%)
30 on

3 Ansouat Paid on Purchas of
shares of lurred1

. (200r0X15)

2 Amount Saved (A-B) Gove

D Amounteuvested in Debt (CX50%) 300

E AmountInvested in Fawly C2X50) 3000



F Amount earnedar investment 300
in Debt 23000X11)

4 Amount Earned as investment Sog
↑

in Early 23000x20%)

H
↑

Total Earnings (ftu) 900





ILLUSTRATION 
The following figures are made available to you    
  

PARTICULARS Rs.
Net profit for the year 18,00,000
Less: Interest on secured debentures @ 15% (Debentures were issued 3 
months after commencement of the year 1,12,500
Profit before tax 16,87,500
Less: Income tax @ 35% 5,90,625
Profit after tax 10,96,875
No. of equity shares (Rs. 10 each 1,00,000
Market Quotation of equity share 109.7

Company has accumulated revenue reserves of Rs.12 lakhs. The company is examining a 
project, calling for an investment obligation of Rs.10 lakhs. This investment is expected to 
earn the same rate of return as funds already employed.



You are informed that a debt-equity ratio (debt divided by debt plus equity) higher than 60% will 
cause the price earnings ratio to come down by 25% and the interest rate on additional borrowing 
will cost company 300 basis points more than on their current borrowing on secured debentures. 
(100 Basis Points Refers to 1%)

You are required to advise the company on the probable price of the equity share, if 

a) The additional investments were to be raised by way of loans; or

b) The additional investments were to be raised by way of equity.



Computation of NEW EBIT

EBIT After Proposed Financing is Not Provided in Question. Assuming That The 
Firm Gets The Same ROI as Before.

Existing EBIT = 1800000

Existing Capital Employed = Debt + Equity + Retained Earnings
                                                  = (112500/9*12)/15% + (100000 * 10) + 1200000
                                                  = 1000000 + 1000000 +1200000
                                                  = 3200000

ROI Will Be  = (Existing EBIT/Existing Capital Employed) X 100
                       = (1800000/3200000) X 100
                       = 56.25%

New EBIT = Capital Employed * ROI
                   = 4200000*56.25%
                   = 2362500



Financing Options Available With The Company

Option 1 – Avail 10 lakhs by Way of Loan

Option 2 – Avail 10 Lakhs By Way of Equity



Statement Showing EPS & MPS Under Financing Plans
Sr. No. Particulars Option 1 Option 2 

A Debt 2000000 1000000
B Equity 2200000 3200000
C Debt + Equity (A+B) 4200000 4200000
D Debt/Debt + Equity (A/C) 47.61% 23.81%
E EBIT 2362500 2362500
F Less – Interest

Existing 150000 150000
New 150000 -
Total 300000 150000

G EBT (E-F) 2062500 2212500
H Less – Tax @ 35% 721875 774375



Sr. No. Particulars Option 1 Option 2 

I EAT (G-H) 1340625 1438125

J No. Of Equity Shares

- Existing 100000 100000

- New - 9116

Total 100000 109116

K EPS (I/J) 13.41 13.18

L PE Ratio (As Existing) (109.70/10.97) 10 Times 10 Times

M MPS (K*L) 134.10 131.80
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MPS = PE Ratio * EPS

EPS = MPS/PE Ratio
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Statement Showing EPS Under Plan A , Plan B & Plan C
Sr. No. Particulars Plan A Plan B Plan C

A EBIT 8 voo 80000 80000

13 less Interest O Borp O

2 EBT 2A-B) 80a 72 our 80an

D uss-Tax & 50% 40 no 36u 40an

E EAT (2-DS 40a 36m 40a

F less-Pref. Dividend - 8 ove

9 =S 40ars ↳ sorp 32avoEAL
10 our 5000 5000

H No- of Eg. Ihave 220000120) 2100woko 2100cfed
I EPS 4 T : 20 6 . 48



Computation of FBEP Under Plan A , B & C

--Plum
= entrest ID = 0 + 0 - O

( - t) (1-t)

PanB
FBEP = Enterest PI = 8000 + 0 - 800

- -

2 -t) (1- 7)

Plan 2
--

FBEP =
Interest + PD = o + 8000 = 16000
-

(1 -t) 21-0 .50)



Verificates
Plan A Plan B Plans (

EBIT O 8000 16000

less - Enterest E 8 ou -

EBT 8 O 16 ou

uss-Tax &50% O
8 Ban

EAT 8
O Bo

Vy) - ↑ D 8 8 Bo00

EA ES 8 O O

No-of ey' share 10 00 son 5 vero
=PSL 8 O 8



computation of indifferen Don't between
Plan A I Plan 13

Eps of Place A = EPS of Plane B

(EBIT-Interest) (1-t)
=(EBIT-Enterest) (1-t)

- PD
-yEq - shares No· of Eq share

let the Figures be in thousand



-CET-0) (1-0 - 50) - 0
- CBTT-0) (10 jo)

10 -
ODEBIT = 0 :

SEBIT- 4
10 5

2. 50 EBIT = 5 EBIT - 40

- 2 -50 EBIT = -40

↓ . EBIT = 16

.. Indifference Point between it $3
= Is ovo



computates of Endifference point between

Plan A $ Plans C

EPS of Plant = Eps of Plane C

Endifference Point between = 32000
plan A $2 --



computation of Andifferenc Post between

Plan 13 & Plan 2

EPs of Plan B = EPS of Plan 2

EBIT-C Mr CPD =CEBi-Inters
21 - t) - PD
-

No· of et share

Let the Figures be in thousand.



&it- 8) 21-0
·50) - 0 = CEBET - O) (10)

5/ -I
0 50 EBIT - 4 = 0

. 50 EBIT - 8

As it cannot be solved mathmatically ,
it

can be concended that No : Andifference
Point may be ascurtainedFor Plane 188(



canmust
-
-

an the Basis of EPS
It car be

casemented that Plane b damiates Plan

A s Plan 2 as plan is is giving
highest EPS .





CAPITAL BUDGETING













PAYBACK PERIOD
a) When the Annual Expected Cash Flow After taxes are uniform over the useful life of the 

project

Payback period = ୲୭୲ୟ୪ ୧୬୧୲୧ୟ୪ ୡୟ୮୧୲ୟ୪ ୧୬୴ୣୱ୲୫ୣ୬୲
ୟ୬୬୳୪ ୣ୶୮ୣୡ୲ୣୢ େୟୱ୦ ୊୪୭୵ ୅୤୲ୣ୰ ୘ୟ୶ୣୱ

a) When the Annual Expected Cash Flow After taxes are not uniform over the useful life of 
the project

The cumulative CFAT is to be calculated until the total is equal to the initial capital investment 
the period in which cumulative CFAT is equal to initial outlay it is known as payback period.





EXAMPLE
XYZ Ltd is Analyzing A Project Requiring an initial cash Outlay of 2,05,000 and is Expected to 
generate Cash Flows as Follows -

Calculate Payback Period



YEAR ANNUAL CASH INFLOWS CUMULATIVE CASH FLOWS

Statement Showing Cumulative Cash Flows

& Bo or 80 000

2 Gour 140, 000

3 Go ve 200 000

↳ O E20 vo 220, 000

Paybaut Period = 3Years t 5 voo
-

20 000
= 3 . 25 years



PAYBACK RECIPROCAL

Payback Reciprocal= ୟ୬୬୳ୟ୪ ୡୟୱ୦ ୧୬୤୪୭୵
୧୬୲୧୧ୟ୪ ୧୬୴ୣୱ୲୫ୣ୬୲

 X 100



EXAMPLE

Calculate Payback Reciprocal

Paybau recipital : Annual
LiAT

X Ivo-

thefial Investment

-

-
4000 X 100
-

20000
=

201 .



ACCOUNTING RATE OF RETURN





ILLUSTRATION 



ARR = PageAnnual Projet X 10

AverageInvestment

= (460,000/5) X12
Cost-SV +W 2+ Su
-

2

- 92000
- X lop

1000o0-8e to + Boon
-
2

- 9 2000154000 X100
= 17 . 04%
-
-



NET PRESENT VALUE
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STATEMENT SHOWING NPV

YEAR PARTICULARS CASH FLOW PVF AT 12% DCF

0 INITIAL CASH OUTFLOW (250000) 1.00 (250000)

1 ADVERTISEMENT EXPENSES (20000) 0.893 (17860)

5 MAINTAINANCE EXP (30000) 0.567 (17010)

1-8 ANNUAL CFAT 200000 4.968 993600

NPV 708730



WN 1 - CALCULATION OF ANNUAL CFAT 

SR.NO PARTICULARS
AMOUNT

A Units Sold 100000

B Contribution [ (6-3) *A] 300000

C Less – Fixed Cost 100000

D Annual CFAT (B-C) 200000



PROFITABILITY INDEX/DESIRABILITY FACTOR



PROFITABILITY INDEX

Profitability index = 𝐝𝐢𝐬𝐜𝐨𝐮𝐧𝐭𝐞𝐝 𝐜𝐚𝐬𝐡 𝒊𝒏𝒇𝒍𝒐𝒘
𝐝𝐢𝐬𝐜𝐨𝐮𝐧𝐭𝐞𝐝 𝐜𝐚𝐬𝐡 𝒐𝒖𝒕𝒇𝒍𝒐𝒘

OR

Profitability ratio =  𝐝𝐢𝐬𝐜𝐨𝐮𝐧𝐭𝐞𝐝 𝐜𝐚𝐬𝐡 𝒊𝒏𝒇𝒍𝒐𝒘
𝐝𝐢𝐬𝐜𝐨𝐮𝐧𝐭𝐞𝐝 𝐜𝐚𝐬𝐡 𝒐𝒖𝒕𝒇𝒍𝒐𝒘

x100





ILLUSTRATION 



1) Desirability Factor = 6,50,000 / 5,50,000 = 1.18 

2) Desirability Factor = 95,000 / 75,000 = 1.27

3) Desirability Factor = 1,00,30,000 / 1,00,20,000 = 1.00 



IRR 
(WHEN CASH FLOWS ARE UNIFORM)

Steps for calculation of IRR

1. Divide the investment by the annual cash inflow. The result is called the ‘Factor’ or 
Payback’.

2. Go across the row of the year (equivalent to the project) of table II and check up the 
closed figures to the fact (as determined in step (1) above) and ascertain the rate.

3. If IRR is greater or equal to minimum desired rate of return accept the project, if IRR 
is less than minimum desired rate of return reject the project.



ILLUSTRATION 





Investment / Annual Inflow = 10,00,000 / 2,50,000 = 4

The PVAF Table Suggest That the IRR will be Between 12% and 13%, Now we Shall Find NPV at Both 
these Rates.

Find Out Actual IRR
NPV @12% = (1000000) + (4.111 X 250000)

= 27750

NPV @13% = (1000000) + (3.998 X 250000)
= (500)

Interpolation Formula
IRR = [Start Rate] + [Surplus at Start Rate] / [Surplus at start rate - Dificit at End Rate] x Difference in Rate 
IRR = 12 + 27750 / 27750+500 X 1
IRR = 12+27750 / 28250
IRR = 12+0.98
IRR = 12.98



IRR 
(WHEN CASH FLOWS ARE NOT UNIFORM)

Trial & Error Method

Start rate + ୱ୳୰୮୪୳ୱ ୟ୲ ୗ୲ୟ୰୲ ோ௔௧௘
ୱ୳୰୮୪୳ୱ ୟ୲ ୱ୲ୟ୰୲ ିୢୣ୤୧ୡ୧୲ ୟ୲ ୉୬ୢ ୰ୟ୲ୣ

x difference in start and end rate  
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Statement Showing Annual CFAT
Sr. No. Particulars Amount

A Income After Depreciation 68000
B Less : Tax @45% 30600
C Profit After Tax 37400
D Add : Depreciation (360000/5) 72000
E CFAT (C+D) 109400



Annuity Factor at 5 Year = 360000 / 109400 = 3.290

NPV @15% = (360000) + (109400 X 3.35)
= (360000) + 366490
= 6490

NPV @16% = (360000) + (109400 X 3.27)
= (360000) + 357738
= (2262)

IRR = [Start Rate] + [Surplus at Start Rate] / [Surplus at start rate - Deficit at End Rate] x Difference in 
Rate 

IRR = 15 + 6490 / 6490 + 2262 X 1

IRR = 15 + 6490 / 8752

IRR = 15 + 0.7415

IRR = 15.74%





DISCOUNTED PAYBACK PERIOD



MODIFIED INTERNAL RATE OF RETURN

As mentioned earlier, there are several limitations attached with the concept of the conventional 
Internal Rate of Return (IRR). The MIRR addresses some of these deficiencies e.g., it eliminates 
multiple IRR rates it addresses the reinvestment rate issue and produces results which are 
consistent with the Net Present Value method. This method is also called Terminal Value method.

Under this method, all cash flows, apart from the initial investment are brought to the terminal 
value using an appropriate discount rate (usually the Cost of Capital). This results in a single 
stream of cash inflow in the terminal year. The MIRR is obtained by assuming a single outflow in 
the zeroth year and the terminal cash inflow as mentioned above. The discount rate which equates 
the present value of the terminal cash inflow to the zeroth-year outflow is called the MIRR

The decision criterion of MIRR is same as IRR i.e. you accept an investment if MIRR is larger than 
required rate of return and reject if it is lower than the required rate of return



ILLUSTRATION 



Statement Showing Future Value of Cash flow at the End of Project Life 

Year Cash Flow FVF @8% Future Value
1 30,000 1.3605 40,815
2 40,000 1.2597 50,388
3 60,000 1.1664 69,984
4 30,000 1.08 32,400
5 20,000 1.00 20,000

2,13,587

PVF = 136000 / 213587 = 0.6367 
MIRR = 9% Approx 
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Computation of Equalised Annual Present vour

of Cash outflow of Machine X

Equal Annal = present value of - PV of&
cost ofhsimyIV of cost Initial Investment 400 000
Pelannua For
3years
-

PVAF & 9% For 3 years

~ 21500000 x1) 7 (400000 XPVEy
=

2 . 531



I 15 000 + 400000 X 2 .531

2 · 531

= 1500000+ 1012400

2. 531

- 992651
-



Computations of Equalised Annual Present Value

of Cash outflow of
macam y

Equal Annual PV of = Pvoy ential fiv of
Cost Investment ruseni cost

of 600 ou
For 175
-

PVDF 9Y . For

2 years



= 21000000X1) + 2000000 X PVAF & g
For2YV)
-

PVAF &19% For 2yes -

= 100000+ 160,0000 X 1 : 759

1-759

= 1, 000, 000 + 1055400
-

1459
= 2055400/1 : 459 - 1168505



Conclusion :

- I Equalised Annual Present
-
-

of value of Maumi X is love
thav machne Y Y

It is advisable

to adopt Project X .
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Statement Showing PI of all Projects and Ranking 

Project

Calculation of PI 

PI RankingNPV + Cash Outflow 
 Cash Outflow

C (20000+40000)/40000 1.50 1

D (35000+100000)/100000 1.35 3

E (24000+50000)/50000 1.48 2

F (18000+60000)/60000 1.30 4









DIVIDEND
DECISIONS 



THEORIES OF DIVIDEND





ILLUSTRATION 



CASE A 
Value Of Firm When Dividends Are Not Paid
Po PIPI

If ke

100 = PO
It o '10

-
: 110 = Pito

-Pl = 118
-
-



Valve of Fres
-

vale of Euris = No -

of shares ↓ No
-

ofshares XPI
ois at to beIssue
the Begining
-restment

secure + Earnings
Itke

[= 10
1 to 10

- 2000 +
= (10000 + gog.og(x10 100ou
-

1 . 10



I 100000



CASE B 
Value Of Firm When Dividends Are Paid

Po = P , + DI
-

Itke

100 = 15
It0 - 18

110 - PitJ

: P = 185
-



Value of Firm

Valve ofFurne = (No-of share Outstanding + No · of
shaves to

,

be issues/XP, - Investment

requires + Earring)
-

1 +ke

=

2000+Evro-ious/105)XO5-20o
170 - 18

-

1000000
-
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(i) Market value Per Share As Per Walter’s Model
EPS = 500000/100, 000 shary = 5

DPs = 5x60% = 3

= DPS +
v CEPS-DPS)I -

K2-

Ke

- 37 05 (5-3)
0
- 12

2
= 45 : 83



(ii) Optimum Payout Ratio & Market Price of Share at 
that Payout Ratio

As e 20 - 15)7 ke 20. 12)
Optimu Payout

ratio shall be zel0

P = DPS + ↓ CEPS-DPS)
ke
-

ke

- Ot 0
: 15
(5 -8)-

0- 12
-

0 : 12

- 85
-
-
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CASE A

po = EPSX Payoutratio
-

&

ke-(br>

= 6 X25/
-

0 16-10 .75 yo
. 203

= 1 . 5
- -

0'16-8'1)
- 150-



CASE B
Po I EPSX Payout ratio
-

ke-(br>
-

- 60%
0 : 16 -650x0 · 20)

= 3
-

0' 16-0 118

- ↳ = 50
0 : 06 --



CASE C

Po = EPSX Payout ratio
-

ke-br

= by100%
0' 16

6
= -

0
. 16

~

O- 37 . 3
-
-



SR.NO PARTICULARS AMOUNT

WN 1 – Statement Showing Computation of EPS 

A Projet after Tax 3000 000

13 less-preference Riudend <voloxey 1200a

2 EAES (A-B) 1800 00z

D NO ·

of Eg : shares (given) 300
=L EPS 2 < (D) & Pershar
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ke = ↳

Po
5

0 . 10 =
-

Po

- Po = 50
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ke = + h

0- 15 = 2 . 04 + 0
. 02

-

Po

0 . 15 -0 -

02 = 204
98

0 . 13 Po = 2 . 84
↓ po = 15 . 69
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YEAR PARTICULARS CASH FLOW PVF AT 20% PV OF CASH FLOW

STATEMENT SHOWING COMPUTATION OF INTRINSIC VALUE OF SHARES

I Dividend [120 + 15% 138 N 0 . 833 114 . 95
--

2 Dividend (130+15] 1587000 · 554 110 . 14
- =

3 Dividend (158 .7045) 182 .5) of 0 -579 105 . 67
#

~
-

↳ Dividend (102-sitcty 209 : 89
M

O ·482 101 . 17
A

r
↳ Price of share 1469 . 20 0 . 482 70815
at the endog 4th D5
Year with constant - -K2- -growth the peepting 2028975% 1140 . 08

0 -20-0 . 05



Conclusion ! - The current market price of
--

Ihave is 3122 & The Entrinsic Valueof

Share is 1140 zappox) lence
it car be

said that share iscurrently overpriced by

Rs . 1 goz (3122-114)





RATIO ANALYSIS 
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Balance Sheet
LIABILITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT

ShareholdersHuds Fixed Assets · 1440000
- -

16srow

Equity share Capital
Reserves stepuson 1920000

Current Liabilities Current Assets- - -

Bank OLD 80 rop Inventory 320,000

Other 222400 320 , 000 Other21 48020 800000
--

- -

2240, 000 2240,000



working
I Working Capital = 480, 000

-- W2 = CA-CL

48000 : CA-XL

The Gwentvaro of 25 indicat 2a

- Let the 22 be <

IN 2 = 2 - 592 - 17

480 o = 1 . 5 s
f - 7 = 3 zu vo

↓ CL = 310, 000
,
2A = 3200X 2. 5 = 800000



· Liquid rates I CA -

Inventory-
Ch

1 : 5 = 800000 - Inventory-
320or &

4000 = Dovo-Inventory

-
> Inventory = 320, 000



3) Fixed Asset Propritary rates

0 . 75 = FixedAssets

Proprietory Fund

- Fixed Assus -secting fend= 0
.35 Prol

- - -- -

&

↑



4) Total Liabilites = Total Assets

propretory + Curvest I Fixed t Current
Funds viabutys Assets Assets

Let the Prop . Fund be <

3) + 320ou = 8. 75 x + 800 000

0 . 25x) = 480, 000

↓ 9) 1920 000

- Propretort Funds : 1920 000



Proprietary Funds = Equity share capital
↓ Reserves - surply

1920o I Early share Capital

+ 320000

- . Equity share Capital = 19200-30m
~ 1600 too
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ESTIMATION & FINANCING
OF 

WORKING CAPITAL





COMPUTATION OF OPERATING CYCLE

OPERATING CYCLE = R+W+F+D-C

Where,
R = Raw Material Storage Period

W = Work in Progress Holding Period

F = Finished Goods Storage Period

D = Receivables (Debtors) Collection Period

C = Credit Period Allowed by Suppliers



COMPUTATION OF COMPONENTS OF WC CYCLE

Components Formula

Raw Materials Storage Period 
𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑺𝒕𝒐𝒄𝒌 𝑹𝒂𝒘 𝑴𝒂𝒕𝒆𝒓𝒊𝒂𝒍𝒔

𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑪𝒐𝒔𝒕 𝒐𝒇 𝑹𝑴 𝑪𝒐𝒏𝒔𝒖𝒎𝒆𝒅 𝒑𝒆𝒓 𝒅𝒂𝒚

WIP Holding Period 𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝐖𝐈𝐏 𝐈𝐧𝐯𝐞𝐧𝐭𝐨𝐫𝐲
𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑪𝒐𝒔𝒕 𝒐𝒇 𝑷𝒓𝒐𝒅𝒖𝒄𝒕𝒊𝒐𝒏 𝑷𝒆𝒓 𝑫𝒂𝒚

Finished Goods Storage 
Period

𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝐒𝐭𝐨𝐜𝐤 𝒐𝒇 𝑭𝒊𝒏𝒊𝒔𝒉𝒆𝒅 𝑮𝒐𝒐𝒅𝒔
𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑪𝒐𝒔𝒕 𝒐𝒇 𝑮𝒐𝒐𝒅𝒔 𝒔𝒐𝒍𝒅 𝒑𝒆𝒓 𝒅𝒂𝒚

Receivables Collection Period
𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑨𝒄𝒄𝒐𝒖𝒏𝒕𝒔 𝑹𝒆𝒄𝒆𝒊𝒗𝒂𝒃𝒍𝒆𝒔

𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑪𝒓𝒆𝒅𝒊𝒕 𝑺𝒂𝒍𝒆 𝒑𝒆𝒓 𝒅𝒂𝒚 

Creditors Payment Period
𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑨𝒄𝒄𝒐𝒖𝒏𝒕𝒔 𝑷𝒂𝒚𝒃𝒍𝒆

𝑨𝒗𝒆𝒓𝒂𝒈𝒆 𝑪𝒓𝒆𝒅𝒊𝒕 𝑷𝒖𝒓𝒄𝒉𝒂𝒔𝒆 𝒑𝒆𝒓 𝒅𝒂𝒚
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Sr.No Particulars Calculation Amount
A Current Assets

I Raw Material 720000/12*2 120000
II WIP 1080000/12*0.50 45000

III Finished Goods 1440000/12*1 120000
IV Debtors 1152000/12*2 192000
V Cash 67500

Total (A) 544500

B Current Liabilities
I Creditors 720000/12*1 60000

Total (B) 60000

Statement Showing Computation of WC 



C Working Capital Required 484500
(A-B)

D Add – Safety Margin 20% 96900

E Net WC Required (C+D) 581400

Note – In The Absence of Information WIP , FG & Debtors are Valued on Cash Cost 
Basis 



WN1-Asuntainment of Cash cust of Debtors.

Total Saus = Cash says + hedit sales ,

Let theCredit saws be s

9000 X 160 = 0
. 25x + 32

14400 = 1 . 25s

x = 1152000
-

-
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STATEMENT SHOWING REQUIREMENT OF WC UNDER SINGLE SHIFT AND DOUBLE SHIFT

SR.NO PARTICULARS SINGLE SHIFT DOUBLE SHIFT

UNIT PER UNIT TOTAL UNIT PER UNIT TOTAL

A CURRENT ASSETS

1 RAW MATERIAL *6000 6 36000 12000 5.4 64800

2 WIP *2000 11 22000 2000 9.4 18800

3 FINISHED GOODS *4500 16 72000 9000 12.4 111600

4 DEBTORS 6000 16 * 96000 12000 12.4 148800

TOTAL (A) 226000 344000



STATEMENT SHOWING REQUIREMENT OF WC UNDER SINGLE SHIFT AND DOUBLE SHIFT
SR.NO PARTICULARS SINGLE SHIFT DOUBLE SHIFT

B CURRENT LIABILITIES

1 CREDITORS
24000

(144000/12*2)
43200

(259200/12*2)

2 WAGES
5000

(120000/12*0.50)
8000

(192000/12*0.50)

3 OVERHEADS
5000

(120000/12*0.50)

6000
(144000/12*0.50)

TOTAL (B) 34000 57200

C NET WORKING CAPITAL 192000 286800
INCREASE IN WC = 286800-192000 = 94800



WN -1 COST SHEET OF COMPANY
SR.NO PARTICULARS 24000 UNITS 48000 UNITS

PER UNIT TOTAL PER UNIT TOTAL

A RAW MATERIAL 6 144000 5.4 259200

B WAGES
FIXED 2 48000 *1 48000
VARIABLE 3 72000 3 144000

C PRIME COST (A+B) 11 264000 9.4 451200

D OVERHEADS
FIXED 4 96000 *2 96000
VARIABLE 1 24000 1 48000

E COST OF PRODUCTION (C+D) 16 384000 12.4 595200

F PROFIT *2 *48000 *5.60 *268800

G SALES 18 432000 18 864000





ILLUSTRATION





MANAGEMENT OF 
RECIEVABLES







ILLUSTRATION 



Sr.N
o

Particulars Presen
t

Policy

Policy
A

Policy
B

Policy
C

Policy
D

A Credit period (Days) 30 40 50 60 75
B Sales 600000 630000 648000 675000 690000
C Selling Price Per Unit 3 3 3 3 3
D No. of Units Sold (B/C) 200000 210000 216000 225000 230000
E Variable Cost (D*2) 400000 420000 432000 450000 460000
F Fixed Cost 200000*(2.25 - 2) 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000
G Total Cost (E+F) 450000 470000 482000 500000 510000
H Profit (B-G) 150000 160000 166000 175000 180000

I
Opportunity Cost at 20% 
(G/360*A)*20% 7500 10444 13389 16667 21250

J Bad Debts 6000 9450 12960 20250 27600
K Net Benefit (H-I-J) 136500 140106 139651 138083 131150

Statement Showing Evaluation of present & Proposed credit Policy 
(Total Approach)









ILLUSTRATION 



Sr.No Particulars Amount

A Gross Amount of Receivables 
(360 Lakhs/360 Days *30)

3000000

B Factoring Commission (A*1%) 30000

C 10% of Reserve (A*10%) 300000

D Amount of Advance to Be Given By Factoring 
Agency (A-B-C)

2670000

E Interest Payable to factor (2670000*15%/360*30) 33375

F Net Amount Advanced By Factor (D-E) 2636625

Statement Showing Amount To Be Advanced By Factor



Sr. No Particulars Amount

A Cost of Factoring 

i) Factoring Commission (30000*12 Months) 360000

ii) Interest Cost (33375*12 Months) 400500

Total (A) 760500

B Benefits of Factoring

i) Saving in Bad Debts (360 Lakhs *2%) 720000

ii) Saving in Administration Cost 140000

Total (B) 860000

C Net Benefit (B-A) 99500

Statement Showing Evaluation of Proposed Factoring Arrangement



Note – In The Absence of Relevant Information  , Opportunity
Cost on Reserves With Factoring Agency is Ignored.    

Conclusion – As The Net Benefit is 99500 on Entering the 
Factoring Agreement  , It is Suggested to Go For Factoring.







MANAGEMENT OF CASH , 
TREASURY & MARKETABLE 

SECURITIES



FORMAT OF CASH BUDGET







ILLUSTRATION (5 MARKS)



SR.NO PARTICULARS JAN FEB MAR

A RECIEPTS

1 Collection From Cash Sales 120000 120000 160000

2 Collection From Credit Sales (WN 1) 544960 600320 494400

Total (A) 664960 720320 654400

B PAYMENTS

1 Payment For Purchases 540000 540000 720000

Total (B) 540000 540000 720000

C OPENING BALANCE 50000 174960 355280

D SURPLUS/DEFICIT 124960 180320 (65600)

E CLOSING BALANCE 174960 355280 289680

Cash Budget For Jan To March 21



WN - 1 Collection of Amount From Debtors
SR.NO PARTICULARS NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH
A Total Sales 640000 880000 600000 600000 800000
B Credit Sales (80% of A) 512000 704000 480000 480000 640000
C Same  Month credit Sales Collection 72000 72000 96000

(15% of Current Month Sales)
D Previous Month credit Sales Collection 176000 120000 120000

(25% of Previous month's cr Sales)
E Previous to previous Month credit Sales Collection 296960 408320 278400

(58% of Previous to previous month's cr Sales)
F Total 544960 600320 494400





ILLUSTRATION PYQ NOV 22 (5 MARKS)









MANAGEMENT 
OF

PAYABLES





ILLUSTRATION 
Suppose ABC Ltd. has been offered credit terms from its major supplier of 2/10, net 45. Hence the 
company has the choice of paying Rs.98 per Rs.100 or to invest Rs.98 for an additional 35 days 
and eventually pay the supplier Rs.100 per Rs.100. The decision as to whether the discount should 
be accepted depends on the opportunity cost of investing Rs.98 for 35 days. 

a) Calculate Annual Cost of payables (without Compounding)

b) Calculate Annual Cost of payables (with Compounding)

c) Calculate Net Amount of payables Considering Rate of Return of 25% & Invoice Value of Rs. 
100000 in Both Situations of  accepting Discount & Refusing Discount & Give Your Conclusion 
Whether to Accept Discount or Refuse the Discount



I Implied Annual cost of Payables (unti out

comparais)
- & * 365-

loo-d E

I & X 35
100 -2 45-18

- 2 * 365
- -

98 35

= 0-2128 that is 21 . 28%



&Implied Annual cost of Payables &with
cpounding3

-( &

= C30 - 1
= (0355135



= 40204 )
10 . 928s

-
1

= 1 . 2344 - 1

= & 2344 that is 23 . 44%



3) Evaluation of Discounty Parity If Rate.
of Return is 25 %

SV . NO Particulars refere Accept
Discount Discount

A Invoice Valve 18 0000 100000

B Payment to supplies 100000 98000

C Return on Investing 2350 -

98aro For 35 Days &



· X3[9800X252 55365

D .
Net Cost (B- 2) g - 650 98000

Concluseas'- BasedIn above computation
,
It

-
-

is advised not to accept Discount
offer I pay entire amount In 45th
Day . [ROR7 Annual cost of payare)




